Principal’s Nominee Webinars 2026
Presented by your School Relationship Managers in School Quality Assurance and Support 
All presentations and supporting materials are available in this Google Drive. You will need to be logged into a Google account to access the Drive. The first session in each series will be recorded this year, and be available in the Drive. 
There is no need to sign up – just log in to the session that suits you. If there is more than one session for the Content, the seminar is repeated – there is no need to attend more than one. You are welcome to share invitations with others on your staff.
PN priorities at the start of each term will cover the key dates and processes for each term. Kura PN priorities will be in Te Reo Māori.
	Content
	Audience
	Dates and links
	Agenda

	Term 1 PN priorities
	PN
	1. Tues 10 Feb 3.30 – 4.15
2. Thurs 12 Feb 3.30 – 4.15
	· Mark books, entries, courses, data
· Monitoring quality assurance
· Reports, self-review

	Term 1 Kura PN priorities
	PN
	1. Weds 11 Feb 3.30 – 4.15
	· Mark books, entries, courses, data
· Monitoring quality assurance
· Reports, self-review

	Leading National Assessment seminar – Online 
	If you missed the in-person LNA
	1. Tues 10 Mar 2.30 – 4
	· Leading National Assessment seminar content

	Special Assessment Conditions (SAC)
	SENCO
PN
	1. Tues 17 Mar 11 – 11.45 
2. Thurs 19 Mar 3.30 – 4.15
	· Questions & answers for new PNs, SENCOs
· Introduction to SAC
· Making applications / notifications 
· Evidence & record-keeping

	Data & entries Q&A
	PN
Data Manager
	1. Tues 24 Mar 3.30 – 4.15 
2. Thurs 26 Mar 3.30 – 4.15 
	· 2026 courses, entries
· Using the API to submit entries & results
· 2025 cleanup 

	Literacy & Numeracy and Te Reo Matatini me Te Pāngarau 
	CAA & TAPā responsibility
	1. Tues 31 Mar 3.30 – 4.15 
2. Wed 1 Apr 3.30 – 4.15 
	· Common Assessment Activities / Tūmahi Aromatawai Pātahi
· Preparing for the CAAs & TAPā


	[bookmark: _Hlk196993175]Term 2 PN priorities
	PN
	1. Tues 21 Apr 3.30 – 4.15 
2. Thurs 23 Apr 3.30 – 4.15 
	· Monitoring moderation
· Following up on MNA action items
· CAAs & TAPā

	Term 2 Kura PN priorities
	PN
	1. Wed 22 Apr 3.30 – 4.15 
	· Monitoring moderation
· Following up on MNA action items
· CAAs & TAPā
· Data errors & warnings

	Digital assessment platform basics
	Assessment Master Admin.
	1. Tues 5 May 3.30 – 4.15
2. Thurs 7 May 3.30 – 4.15 
	· Common Assessment Activities / Tūmahi Aromatawai Pātahi
· Demonstrate key functions and any updated features

	Submitting external moderation
	PN / HODs
	1. Tues 9 Jun 3.30 – 4.15
2. Thurs 11 Jun 3.30 – 4.15
	· Monitoring moderation
· Submitting external moderation
· Following up on moderation feedback

	Special Assessment Conditions (SAC)
	SENCO
PN
	1. Tues 23 Jun 11 – 11.45
2. Thurs 25 Jun 3.30 – 4.15
	· SAC and exams
· Making entries, attaching conditions, preparations for school and external exams

	Term 3 PN priorities
	PN
	1. Tues 21 Jul 3.30 – 4.15
2. Thurs 23 Jul 3.30 – 4.15
	· CAAs & TAPā results
· External entries
· Monitoring moderation
· Planning for school exams

	Term 3 Kura PN priorities
	PN
	1. Wed 22 Jul 3.30 – 4.15
	· CAAs & TAPā
· External entries
· Monitoring moderation
Planning for school exams

	Running school Derived Grade exams
	PN
DP
	1. Tues 11 Aug 3.30 – 4.15
2. Thurs 13 Aug 3.30 – 4.15
	· Quality Assurance requirements
· Examination conditions 

	CAAs, TAPā, and Assessment Master
	CAA & TAPā responsibility, Assessment Master Admin.
	1. Tues 18 Aug 3.30 – 4.15
2. Thurs 20 Aug 3.30 – 4.15
	· Common Assessment Activities / Tūmahi Aromatawai Pātahi
· For new PNs and curriculum leaders
· Key functions and any updated features

	September 1 deadline – external entries
	PN
Data Manager
	1. Tues 25 Aug 3.30 – 4.15
	· What to check for
· Dealing with errors and warnings

	Term 4 PN priorities
	PN
	1. Tues 13 Oct 3.30 – 4.15
2. Thurs 15 Oct 3.30 – 4.15
	· Entry & data checks
· Exam processes
· Quality Assurance – DGs, external moderation

	Term 4 Kura PN priorities
	PN
	1. Wed 14 Oct 3.30 – 4.15
	· Entry & data checks
· Exam processes
· Quality Assurance – DGs, external moderation

	Submitted portfolios / kete manarua
	PN / HODs
	1. Tues 20 Oct 3.30 – 4.15
2. Thurs 22 Oct 3.30 – 4.15
	· Saving, uploading, submitting portfolios & kete manarua

	Exams
	PN 
	1. Tues 27 Oct 3.30 – 4.15
2. Thurs 29 Oct 3.30 – 4.15
	· Working with your ECM
· Exam processes – DGs, Breaches
· Exam conditions – the PN role

	Term 4 PN wrap-up
	PN
	1. Tues 17 Nov 3.30 – 4.15
2. Thurs 19 Nov 3.30 – 4.15
	· 1 December data deadline
· Review Quality Assurance completion

	Term 4 Kura PN wrap-up
	PN
	1. Wed 18 Nov 3.30 – 4.15
	· 1 December data deadline
· Review Quality Assurance completion

	Results and Data Q&A – 2026
	PN
Data Manager
	1. Thurs 3 Dec 3.30 – 4.15 
	· Accessing results
· Adding late results
· Reviews & Reconsiderations
· Reports and statistics
· Qualifications and awards

	Results and Data Q&A – 2027
	PN
Data Manager
	1. Fri 15 Jan 2027 10 – 10.45
2. Tues 19 Jan 2027 12 – 12.45
3. Thurs 21 Jan 2027 2 – 2.45
	· Accessing results
· Adding late results
· Reviews & Reconsiderations
· Reports and statistics
· Qualifications and awards



